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BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
GREATER LORAIN USBC YOUTH ASSOCIATION (85248)

2012-2013 SEASON

President

Kathryn Reutener®** 5840 South Street Vermilion 44089 967-5680
Vice-President

Charles Velasquez* 1330 New Jersey Ave.  Lorain 44052 258-9853
Manager

Elizabeth (Betty) Velasquez** 558 Oberlin Avenue Lorain 44052 244-3064

Youth Directors

Patricia Bowman* 1500 Meister Road Lorain 44052 960-2572
Jean Mauk*** 904 West 11" St. Lorain 44052 246-3006
Janice McGillvrary** 1803 West 42™ St. Lorain 44053 960-2484
Kathy Trifiletti*** 1926 Gettysburg Drive ~ Lorain 44053 282-9658
Theresa Velasquez** 1135 West 8" Street Lorain 44052 244-3064

Term Expires, July 31, 2013*
Term Expires, July 31, 2014**
Term Expires, July 31, 2015%**

Youth Dues
$18.50 — This cost includes a bowling jersey

Tournaments
Annual Championship Tournament — October/November — Nautical Lanes
Dom Rebman Adult-Youth Scholarship — March 2013 — Nautical Lanes



Name

Abfall, Jarod J
Adams, Aiden
Albrecht, Nicholas R
Antus, Nathan
Aponte, Gabriel A

Auger, Jacob C

Bair, James
Baldwin, Brandon J
Barnes, Alicia
Barnes, Raeann L
Bellan, Ashlyn M
Biltz, Emily N
Biltz, Olivia K
Biltz, Steven J
Bloom, John P
Bloomfield, Jordan
Bolyos, Riley C
Bopp, Kyle P
Bowman, Jessica A
Bowser, Malia V
Bowser, Marissa S
Buena, Jayden L
Cancel, Esteban R
Carver, Mallery
Cervantes, Michael R
Cisar, Ryan B
Combs, Aaron
Congelio, Cody
Conkle, Tiffani K
Csubak, Breanna L
Cyran, Hunter C
Danicki, Mason B
Danicki, Seth J
Dellisanti, A.J.
Delmonico, Gino A
Dembiec, Jacob
Denman, Michael J
Diemer, Jacob
Dito, Aaron J
Dominguez, Kelsey M
Dotson, Jordan L
Falish, Alexandria
Falsih, Kilee J
Farley, Michael M
Fecto, Ethan T
Fenik, Nick

Fenn, Joshua I
Fenn, Solomon
Findish, Sarah N
Ford, Taylor J

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games

FINAL AVERAGES 2011-12 SEASON

Avg Games
88 24
107 91
133 84
98 81
136 81
134 87
180 81
161 48
152 39
83 77
132 33
147 51
138 81
121 57
92 57
81 57
127 63
61 87
95 87
143 57
88 78
51 78
107 78
68 81
113 48
106 57
52 69
110 84
74 72
164 57
85 66
101 81
113 90
179 63
129 87
138 75
197 54
117 87
102 84
61 27
119 81
145 81
176 21
57 87
66 87
78 57
75 99
116 86
161 84
193 55
116 78
74 75

Lorain USBC Youth

Sorted by Bowler Name, Average

League

Name

Ford, Trinity J
Foster, Kylen W
Francis, Brennen
Frazier, Julianna S
Frazier, Marcus A
Frazier, Selena K
Given, Daniel J
Goldthorpe, Alexis N
Gordon, Lillian
Gordon, Memphis
Haas, Adam L

Haas, Joseph

Haller, Julene E
Hammond, Macie S
Hannah, Ryan M
Heise, Samantha L
Hellinger, Jonathan T
Hellinger, Julia M
Hensley, Nathan A
Herda, Brian J
Holling, Kiana N
Hoye, Ash G
Hromada, Jacob A
Hughes, Matthew A
Hughey, Ian W
Hugo, Tony V
Hupp, Avery P
Jacinto, Brandon
Jancsura, Jacob P
Jancsura, Meghan M
Jasnski, Jerry

Jones, Levi

Kane, Miranda N
Kane, Sean B
Kasper, Tessa A
Kasperovich, Noah A
Kimmel, Douglas A
Klamer, Nathan T
Klun, Brooke
Kanitter, Devyn M
Knox, Paul W
Komer, Tyler
Kozich, Alex E
Kozusko, Matthew R
Kurpely, Xavier A

Labis, Spencer J
Larson, Jarod

Larson, William
Lehman, Colin
Lewandowski, Bobby J

Lewandowski, Zackary J

Avg Games
72 75
130 69
122 93
90 72
97 75
168 15
128 86
82 87
52 72
80 72
117 75
83 81
119 57
98 78
140 87
95 84
129 66
125 63
156 83
117 87
148 21
105 36
190 48
147 56
104 77
183 99
98 75
184 87
122 27
84* 18
112 21
79 42
90 78
72 72
90 75
144 75
95 39
83 81
108 68
116 39
101 51
139 57
170 81
128 66
180 51
180 57
152 96
89 30
74 24
104 87
174 84
146 84

League



Name

Lewis, David J
Lias, Zoey

Lipps, Jordan C
Lipps, Justin D
Littleton, Brandon J
Lopez, Jimmy
Lunn, Kevin

Lutz, Alexzander J
Lutz, Damian M
Maldondao, Matthew J
Martin, Bryan

Mc Guire, Abagail J
Mckee, Anthony M
Mcneely, Brady T
Mcneely, Brianna L
Milam, Tabitha R
Milam, Thomas J
Miller, Burke R
Miller, Drew T
Miller, Kendra E
Mishak, Anthony J
Mishak, Dylan E
Nazario, Saul R
Nimon, Preston J
Palella, Jacquelyn
Palella, Jayna M
Papenfuss, Brandon
Papenfuss, James F
Paradis, Brian P
Parks, Jacob M
Parsons, Cliff A
Parsons, James B
Pena, Alejandro
Perry, Tyler D
Pilger, Zackary R
Piskur, Torie
Plumb, Julia K
Plumb, Matthew J
Poalson, Alex W
Ponczocha, Matthew E
Post, Aaron R
Rathwell, Kevin
Retallick, Lindsey G
Ripenhoff, John D
Ripenhoff, Julia M
Ritter, Jacob K
Robles, Miles J
Ross, Christopher G
Rutherford, Sarah N
Salkowitz, Arianna N
Sanner, Jacob K
Scarvelli, Alexis M
Scarvelli, Erin
Schwarz, David W

Schworer, Andy

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games

Avg Games
164 24
75 96
148 39
169* 18
127 87
72 69
140 57
129 96
106 96
158 51
181 99
108 78
139 99
160 21
131 23
159 51
125 87
66 35
162 99
77 36
97 84
155 87
87 78
162 84
110 69
70 69
91 27
63 54
166 47
111 87
78 93
83 93
100 78
143 86
162 31
86 99
155 81
137 84
93 66
101 87
139 87
115 52
177 21
143 57
117 54
97 78
90 48
168 72
114 87
142 45
112 99
83 99
91 99
199 31
189 54
81 72

Name

Schworer, C.J.
Serrano, Aaron C
Shafer, Eric N

Shafer, Nathan D
Shand, Sophie J
Shook, Tyler

Shorts, Michael M
Shullick, Alexandria E
Shuster, Jameson E
Smith, James F
Starbuck, Justin J
Starbuck, Shane A
Stawicki, Victoria L
Strother, Zack K
Stump, Mckenna
Sturgill, Justin A
Suleski, Shaun

Susi, Katie M

Sutton, Tom M
Svihlik, Elizabeth
Thompson, Courtney L
Thompson, Kayla M
Troyano, Shane A
Tucker, Kyle J
Vazquez, Aaron T
Vazquez, Andrew A
Velasquez, Brandon M
Velasquez, Collin A
Velasquez, Makayla E
Velazquez, Christian M
Venson, Arianna
Venson, Utah
Waldrop, Andrew K
Walker, Nico

Weaver, Alexis
Welch, Brandon M
Werley, Ben J
Werner, Steven A
Wilson, Dylon
Witten, Amanda M
Witten, Christopher T
Witten, Dominic M
Zakrajsek, Jordan T
Zakrajsek, Justin R
Zakrajsek, Zachary G
Zapata, Anthony

Avg Games
155 30
142 78
74 60
104 81
51 66
83 87
91 27
122 60
138 27
120 87
191 48
184 54
137 84
86 69
86 75
92 42
85 76
68 81
119 36
76 30
185 57
181 51
80 72
185 81
108 24
116 39
176 87
203 51
104 87
105 87
75* 17
97 83
83 27
161 87
69 75
148 87
85 77
169 45
178 54
133 87
179 84
114 87
174 87
115 78
94 84
81 87

League



HIGH
TO
LOW
AVERAGES

(Based On A Minimum of 12 Games)



Lorain USBC Youth
Association Averages From High to Low

Name Avg Games League Name Avg Games League
Velasquez, Collin A 203 51 Lewandowski, Zackary J 146 84
Schwarz, David W 199 31 Dominguez, Kelsey M 145 81
189 54 Kasperovich, Noah A 144 75
Delmonico, Gino A 197 54 Bopp, Kyle P 143 57
Fenn, Solomon 193 55 Perry, Tyler D 143 86
Starbuck, Justin J 191 48 Ripenhoff, John D 143 57
Hromada, Jacob A 190 48 Salkowitz, Arianna N 142 45
Thompson, Courtney L 185 57 Serrano, Aaron C 142 78
Tucker, Kyle J 185 81 Hannah, Ryan M 140 87
Jacinto, Brandon 184 87 Lunn, Kevin 140 57
Starbuck, Shane A 184 54 Komer, Tyler 139 57
Hugo, Tony V 183 99 Mckee, Anthony M 139 99
Martin, Bryan 181 99 Post, Aaron R 139 87
Thompson, Kayla M 181 51 Bellan, Ashlyn M 138 81
Auger, Jacob C 180 81 Dellisanti, A.J. 138 75
161 48 Shuster, Jameson E 138 27
Kurpely, Xavier A 180 51 Plumb, Matthew J 137 84
180 57 Stawicki, Victoria L 137 84
Danicki, Mason B 179 63 Aponte, Gabriel A 136 81
Witten, Christopher T 179 84 134 87
Wilson, Dylon 178 54 Smith, Matthew D 134 6
Retallick, Lindsey G 177 21 Albrecht, Nicholas R 133 84
Dotson, Jordan L 176 21 Witten, Amanda M 133 87
Velasquez, Brandon M 176 87 Barnes, Alicia 132 33
Lewandowski, Bobby J 174 84 Mcneely, Brianna L 131 23
Zakrajsek, Jordan T 174 87 Foster, Kylen W 130 69
Kozich, Alex E 170 81 Danicki, Seth J 129 87
Lipps, Justin D 169 18 Hellinger, Jonathan T 129 66
Werner, Steven A 169 45 Lutz, Alexzander J 129 96
Frazier, Selena K 168 75 Given, Daniel J 128 86
Ross, Christopher G 168 72 Kozusko, Matthew R 128 66
Paradis, Brian P 166 47 Bloom, John P 127 63
Congelio, Cody 164 57 Littleton, Brandon J 127 87
Lewis, David J 164 24 Hellinger, Julia M 125 63
Miller, Drew T 162 99 Milam, Thomas J 125 87
Nimon, Preston J 162 84 Francis, Brennen 122 93
Pilger, Zackary R 162 51 Jancsura, Jacob P 122 27
Fenn, Joshua I 161 84 Shullick, Alexandria E 122 60
Walker, Nico 161 87 Biltz, Emily N 121 57
Mcneely, Brady T 160 21 Smith, James F 120 87
Milam, Tabitha R 159 51 Dito, Aaron J 119 81
Maldondao, Matthew J 158 51 Haller, Julene E 119 57
Hensley, Nathan A 156 83 Sutton, Tom M 119 36
Mishak, Dylan E 155 87 Dembiec, Jacob 117 87
Plumb, Julia K 155 81 Haas, Adam L 117 75
Schworer, C.J. 155 30 Herda, Brian J 117 87
Bair, James 152 39 Ripenhoff, Julia M 117 54
Labis, Spencer J 152 96 Fenik, Nick 116 86
Holling, Kiana N 148 21 Findish, Sarah N 116 78
Lipps, Jordan C 148 39 Knitter, Devyn M 116 39
Welch, Brandon M 148 87 Vazquez, Andrew A 116 39
Barnes, Raeann L 147 51 Rathwell, Kevin 115 52
Hughes, Matthew A 147 56 Zakrajsek, Justin R 115 78



Name

Rutherford, Sarah N
Witten, Dominic M
Cancel, Esteban R
Cyran, Hunter C
Jasnski, Jerry
Sanner, Jacob K
Parks, Jacob M
Cisar, Ryan B
Palella, Jacquelyn
Klun, Brooke

Mc Guire, Abagail J
Vazquez, Aaron T
Adams, Aiden
Bowser, Marissa S
Carver, Mallery
Lutz, Damian M
Hoye, Ash G
Velazquez, Christian M
Hughey, lan W
Lehman, Colin
Shafer, Nathan D
Velasquez, Makayla E
Denman, Michael J
Csubak, Breanna L
Knox, Paul W
Ponczocha, Matthew E
Pena, Alejandro
Antus, Nathan
Hammond, Macie S
Hupp, Avery P
Frazier, Marcus A
Mishak, Anthony J
Ritter, Jacob K
Venson, Utah
Bolyos, Riley C
Heise, Samantha L
Kimmel, Douglas A
Zakrajsek, Zachary G
Poalson, Alex W
Biltz, Olivia K
Sturgill, Justin A
Papenfuss, Brandon
Scarvelli, Erin
Shorts, Michael M
Frazier, Julianna S
Kane, Miranda N
Kasper, Tessa A
Robles, Miles J
Larson, Jarod
Abfall, Jarod J
Bowman, Jessica A
Nazario, Saul R
Piskur, Torie
Strother, Zack K
Stump, Mckenna

Avg

114
114
113
113
112
112
111
110
110
108
108
108
107
107
106
106
105
105
104
104
104
104
102
101
101
101
100
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
95
95
95
94
93
92
92
91
91
91
90
90

90
89
88
88
87
86
86
86

Games League

87
87
48

21
99
87
84
69
68
78
24
91
78
57
96
36
87
77
87
81
87
84
81
51
87
78
81
78
75
75
84
78
83
87
84
39
84

57
42
27
99
27
72
78
75
48
30
24
78
78
99
69
75

Name

Conkle, Tiffani K
Suleski, Shaun
Werley, Ben J
Jancsura, Meghan M
Baldwin, Brandon J
Haas, Joseph
Klamer, Nathan T
Parsons, James B
Scarvelli, Alexis M
Shook, Tyler
Waldrop, Andrew K
Goldthorpe, Alexis N
Biltz, Steven J
Dodds, Michael A
Schworer, Andy
Zapata, Anthony
Gordon, Memphis
Troyano, Shane A
Jones, Levi

Farley, Michael M
Parsons, Cliff A
Miller, Kendra E
Svihlik, Elizabeth
Fecto, Ethan T
Lias, Zoey

Venson, Arianna
Combs, Aaron
Ford, Taylor J
Larson, William
Shafer, Eric N
Ford, Trinity J
Kane, Sean B
Lopez, Jimmy
Palella, Jayna M
Weaver, Alexis
Buena, Jayden L
Susi, Katie M
Falsih, Kilee J
Miller, Burke R
Papenfuss, James F
Dean, Jeremy
Bloomfield, Jordan
Diemer, Jacob
Falish, Alexandria
Cervantes, Michael R
Gordon, Lillian
Bowser, Malia V
Shand, Sophie J

Avg Games League

85 66
85 76
85 77
84 18
83 77
83 81
83 81
83 93
83 99
83 87
83 27
82 87
81 57
81 9
81 72
81 87
80 72
80 72
79 42
78 51
78 93
77 36
76 30
75 99
75 96
75 17
74 72
74 715
74 24
74 60
72 75
72 72
72 69
70 69
69 75
68 81
68 81
66 87
66 35
63 54
62 11
61 87
61 27
57 87
52 69
52 72
51 78
51 66



ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

201112
TEAM DOUBLES (Continu ALL EVENTS HANDICAP
Boys A Girls A Boys A
1- Pen Island- 2594 1 - Selena Frazier & Alex Kozich - 1408 1 - David Lewis - 2079
Dylan Mishak 2 - Jacob Hromada - 2075
Brandon Velasquez Mixed A 3 - Dylan Mishak - 2022
Nico Walker 1 - Alex Kozich & Collin Velasquez - 1392 4 - Drew Miller - 1988
Brandon Welch
Mixed B Boys B
Boys B 1 - Zoey Lias & Tony Hugo - 1313 Spencer Labis - 2240
1 - Black Ops Zombie - 2610 2 - Brandon Velasquez - 2082
Aiden Adams SINGLES 3 - Gabe Aponte - 2006
James Parsons
Cliff Parsons Boys A Girls A
Hunter Cyran 1 - Bryan Martin - 755 1 - Courtney Thompson - 2218
2 - Zack Pilger - 741 2 - Selena Frazier - 1950
Mixed A 3 - Brandon Velasquz - 736
1 - Life Care Ambulance - 2739 3 - David Lewis - 736 Girls B
Julia Plumb 4 - Dylan Mishak - 727 1 - Makayla Velasquez - 1979
Alex Kozich 5 - Xavier Kurpely - 714
Jacob Hromada 6 - Joshua Fenn - 712 ALL EVENTS SCRATCH
Collin Velasquez
Boys B Boys A
1- Mixed B 1 - Spencer Labis - 760 Collin Velasquez - 1860
1 - Winning - 2578 2 - Justin Zakrajsek - 702
Zoey Lias 3 - Anthony Zapata - 689 Boys B
Drew Miller 4 - Gabe Aponte - 652 1 - Labis Spencer - 1646
Spencer Labis
Tony Hugo Girls A Girls A
1- Courtney Thompson - 708 1 - Courtney Thompson - 1839
DOUBLES 2 - Selena Frazier - 703
Girls B
Boys A Girls B Kelsey Dominguez - 1311
1 - Spencer Labis & Dabvid Lewis - 1404 1 - Makayla Velasquez - 675

2 - Solomon Fenn & Zack Pilger - 1357
3 - Jacob Hromada & Collin Velasquez - 1330

Boys B
1 - Nathan Shafer & Thomas Milam - 1385
2 - Hunter Cyran & Aiden Adams - 1338



ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

2010-2011
TEAM DOUBLES ALL EVENTS HANDICAP
Boys A Boys A Boys A
1 - Strikers - 2494 1 - Xavier Kurpely & Christopher Biro, Jr. - 1441 1 - Xavier Kurpely - 2036
Brandon Velasquez 2 - Carl Haberstro & David Schwarz - 1406 2 - Preston Nimon - 1964
Dylan Mishak 3 - Gino Delmonico - 1968
Nico Walker Boys B
Brandon Welch 1 - Justin Williams & Tony Hugo - 1546 Boys B
2 - Brent Scarvelli & David Lewis - 1426 1 - Justin Williams - 2305
Boys B 2 - Kylen Foster - 2118
1- Young Guns - 2684 Girls 3 - Anthony McKee -
Justin Williams 1 - Kelsey Dominguez & Selena Frazier - 1363
Tony Hugo
Austin Marcero Mixed Girls A
Bryan Martin 1 - Kylen Foster & Julia Hellinger - 1340 1 - Courtney Thompson - 2034
Mixed A SINGLES Girls B
1 C.K.D.C.-2729 1 - Julia Hellinger - 1903
Courtney Thompson Boys A
Kayla Thompson 1 - Preston Nimon - 739
David Schwarz 2 - Xavier Kurpely - 726 ALL EVENTS SCRATCH
Carl Haberstro 3 - Anthony Velasquez - 707
Boys A
1- Mixed B Boys B 1 - Carl Haberstro - 1994
1 - Slovak Mixed - 2676 1 - Kylen Foster - 763
Julia Helliner 2 - Chad Smith - 745 Boys B
Jonathan Hellinger 3 - Justin Williams - 708 1 - Tom Pena - 1198
Kylen Foster 4 - Drew Miller - 697
Christopher Biro, Jr. 5 - Tony Hugo - 690 Girls A
1 - Courtney Thompson - 1701
Girls A
1- Kayla Thompson - 654 Girls B
1 - Julia Hellinger - 1012
Girls B

1 - Selena Frazier - 704
2 - Kelsey Dominguez - 672



ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

2009-1010
TEAM DOUBLES ALL EVENTS HANDICAP
Boys A Boys A Boys A
1- Young Guns - 2635 1 - CJ Schworer & Bryan Martin - 1433 1 - Tony Hugo - 2117
Tom Pena 2 - Carl Haberstro & David Schwarz - 1413 2 - Preston Nimon - 2116
Tony Hugo 3 - Felix Serrano & Collin Velasquez - 1409 3 - Carl Haberstro - 2111
Bryan Martin 4 - Addam White & Tyler Henson - 1376 4 - CJ Schworer - 2080
CJ Schworer 5 - Collin Velasquez - 2060
Boys B
Boys B 1 - Tony Hugo & Tom Pena - 1401 Boys B
1- LEL The Monsters - 2726 2 - Preston Nimon & Chad Smith - 1381 1 - Chad Smith - 2083
Tyler Williams 2 - Tom Pena - 2071
Justin Williams Girls A
Austin Mankin 1 - Victoria Stawicki & Raeann Bames - 1312 Girls A
Jameson Schuster 1 - Courtney Thompson - 2034
Mixed A
Mixed A 1 - Courtney Thompson & Collin Velasquez - 1362 Girls B
1- LCA Mixed - 2753 1 - Julia Hellinger - 1903
Carl Haberstro Mixed B
Courtney Thompson 1 - Tessa Kasper & Andy Schworer - 1276
David Schwarz ALL EVENTS SCRATCH
Collin Velasquez SINGLES
Boys A
2-Jean's Crew - 2634 Boys A 1 - Carl Haberstro - 1994
Xavier Kurpely 1 - Felix Serrano - 806
Michelle Bremke 2 - Nico Walker & CJ Schworer - 731 Boys B
Tom Bremke 3 - Bryan Martin - 730 1-Tom Pena- 1198
Christopher Biro, Jr. 4 - Preston Nimon - 729
5 - Tyler Henson - 719 Girls A
1- Mixed B 6 - Tony Hugo - 706 1 - Courtney Thompson - 1701
2 - No Boys Allowed - 2550 7 - Carl Haberstro & Chase Basford - 698
Victoria Stawicki 8 - Collin Velasquez - 697 Girls B
Raeann Bamnes 1 - Julia Hellinger - 1012
Zack Lewandowski Boys B
Ryan Hannah 1 - Chad Smith - 731

2 - Paul Knox - 693
3-Tom Pena - 672

Girls A
1- Brianna Trifiletti - 674

Girls B
1 - Julia Hellinger - 659




TEAM

Boy's A

1- Young Guns
Gino Delmonico

Brandon Jacinto
Collin Velasquez
Jordan Zakrajsek

Boy's B
1 - Mavericks
Tony Hugo
Bryan Martin
Tom Pena
C. J. Schworer

2 - Slovak Lanes
Kylen Foster
Jonathan Hellinger
Preston Nimon
Matthew Tarcson

Girl's B
1 - Slovak Girls
Julia Hellinger
Courtney Kuzak
Miranda Lewis
Brianna Trifiletti

1- Mixed A
XCED

Christopher Biro, Jr.

Xavier Kurpely
David Schwarz
Erica Westerfield

1 - Mixed B
LCA Mixed
Rae Ann Barnes
Kevin Cloen
Brianna Hall
Tabitha Milam

Annual Championship Tournament

2008-2009

DOUBLES

Boy's A
1 - Solomon Fenn/Collin Velasquez - 1500
2 - Zachary Lewandowski/Carl Haberstro - 1382
3 - Tommy Bremke/Tommy Bruno - 1364

Boy's B
1 - Tony Hugo/Tom Pena - 1444
2 - Preston Nimon/Matthew Tarcson - 1405

Girl's B
1 - Kelsey Dominguez/Selena Frazier - 1359
2 - Ashlyn Bellan/Julia Plumb - 1315

Mixed A
1 - Kayla Thompson/Kevin Muskiewicz - 1383
2 - Tabitha Milam/Kevin Cloen - 1320

SINGLES
Boy's A
1 - Kevin Muskiewicz - 804
2 - Anthony Loparo - 738
3 - Tommy Bremke - 734
4 - Gino Delmonico - 705
5 - Tony Hugo - 704
6 - Nico Walker - 702
6 - Preston Nimon - 702

Boy's B
1 - Joshua Fenn - 727
2 - Dylan Mishak - 693

Girl's A
1 - Kristina Randall - 726
2 - Kayla Thompson - 718

Girl'sB

1 - Selena Frazier - 713
2 - Julia Hellinger - 689

ALL EVENTS HANDICAP

Boy's A
1 - Preston Nimon - 2107

2 - Tony Hugo - 2050
3 - Bryan Martin - 2049
4 - Collin Velasquez - 2105
5 - Solomon Fenn - 1969

Boy's B
Tom Pena - 2138

Dylan Mishak - 1979

Girl's A
1 - Brianna Trifiletti - 2044
2 - Erica Westerfeld - 1972

Girl's B
1 - Kelsey Dominguez - 2046
2 - Selena Frazier - 2009

ALL EVENTS SCRATCH

Boy's A
1 - Collin Velasquez - 1853

Boy's B
1 - Tom Pena - 1157

Girl's A
1 - Brandi Drexler - 1492

Girl's b
1 - Tabitha Milam - 1159

Bumper Singles
Boys
1 - Justin Zakrajsek - 419

Girl's
1 - Jessica Bowman - 376



ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

2007-2008
TEAM DOUBLES ALL EVENTS HANDICAP
BOYS A BOY'SA BOYS'A
1 - Killer Bowlers 1- Patrick Pilger & Dale Haynes, Jr. - 1371 1-Tie - Kody Beiswenger - 1941
Mike Csizmadia 2 - Jordan Buckosh & Matt Daub - 1268 1-Tie- Collin Velasquez - 1941
Kody Beiswenger 3 - Dylan Mishak & Collin Velasquez - 1265 2 - Gino Delmonico - 1864
Preston Nimon 4 - Matthew Andrews & Gino Delmonico - 1256 3 - Richard Csizmadia - 1839
Richard Csizmadia 4 - Tony Hugo - 1823
BOY'SB. 5 - Patrick Pilger - 1816
GIRLS A 1 - Preston Nimon & Matthew Tarcson - 1235
1- Licka Da Split BOYS'B
Courtney Thompson GIRLS A 1 - Kylen Foster - 1795
Samantha Vinoverski 1 - Miranda Lewis & Brianna Trifiletti - 1233 2 - Jack Basford - 1760
Alyssa Deleonardis B
Kayla Thompson MIXED A GIRLS A
1 - Samantha Vinoverski & Brandon Culig - 1206 1 - Miranda Lewis - 1820
MIXED A
1 - Infernos MIXED B GIRL'S B
Brandon Jacinto 1 - Jack Basford & Sara Hugo - 1222 1 - Sara Hugo - 1799
Jordan Zakrajsek
Jacob Hromada SINGLES ALL EVENTS SCRATCH
Kristina Randall BOYS A BOYS'A
Mixed B 1 - Kody Beiswenger - 716 1 - Michael Fields - 1684
1 - Crusher's Crew 2 - Nico Walker - 715
Steven Wemer 3 - Zachary Kasperovich - 695 BOYS'B
Britney Leidenheimer 4 - Tony Hugo - 673 1 - Preston Nimon - 977
Matt Andrews 5 - Collin Velasquez - 645
Gino Delmonico 6 - Gino Delmonico - 643 GIRLS A
7 - Jacob Hromada - 627 1 - Brianna Trifiletti - 1310
2- Guys & Dolls 8 - Richard Csizmadia - 624
Kylen Foster GIRL'S B
Jonathan Hellinger BOY'S B 1 - Sara Hugo - 1133
Miranda Lewis 1 - Matthew Tarcson - 716
Brianna Trifiletti 2 - Bryan Martin - 678 BUMPER'S SINGLES
3 - Kylen Foster - 635 BOY'S
1 - Justin Zakrajsek - 418
GIRLS A
1 - Miranda Lewis - 633 GIRLS
2 - Samantha Vinoverski - 607 1 - Mary Dimacchia - 356
GIRL'S B

1 - Erika Richardson - 654



TEAM

BOYS'A

1 - North Coast Shoreway Lanes Best 2775

Marc Moore
Kevin Muskiewicz, Jr.
Geoff Mogus
Dominic Dominguez

2 - Last Minute - 2599
Brandon Jacinto
Jordan Zakrajsek
Collin Velasquez

Anthony Velasquez

BOY'SB

1 - Slovak Lanes Junior Boys - 2597

Bobby Kennell
Mike Csizmadia
Richard Csizmadia
Kody Beiswenger

2 - Strike Force - 2585
Brandon Jacinto
Jordan Zakrajsek
Collin Velasquez
Jacob Hromada

BOY'SC
1- 1AV Bantams - 2547
Aaron Post
Nathan Hensley
Jacob Jancsura
Jonathan London

GIRL'SB

1 - Park Lanes Girls - 2547

Samantha Vinoverski
Kelly Turner

Britney Leidenheimer
Justine Pintur

MIXED A
1-1AV Mixed - 2571
Tom Bremke
Zackary Kasperovich
Traci Henderson
Jordan Buckosh

MIXED B
Mixed Up Team - 2630
Tabitha Milam
Phaedra Lopez
Xavier Kurpely
Kevin Cloen

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
2006 - 2007

DOUBLES

BOY'SA
1 - Zackary Kasperovich & Jordon Buckosh - 1424
2 - Kyle Beiswenger & Brandon Foor - 1374

BOY'SB
1 - Carl Haberstro & Bobby Lewandowski - 1352
2 - Dylan Mishak & Collin Velasquez - 1276

BOY'SC
1 - Jacob Jancsura & Jonatha London - 1318

GIRL'S C
1- Samantha Vinoverski & Kelly Turner - 1345
2 - Tabitha Milam & Phaedra Lopez - 1236

MIXED B
1 - Miranda Lewis & Bobby Kennell - 1342
2 - Brandy Parsons & Christopher Biro, Jr. - 1334

SINGLES
BOY'S A
1 - Collin Velasquez - 749
2 - Brandon Foor - 740
3 - Matt Daub - 724
4 - Zackary Kasperovich - 690

BOY'SB
1 - Bobby Lewandowski - 744
2 - Christopher Ross - 677
3 - Solomon Fenn - 656

BOY'SC
1 - Jack Basford - 682
2 - Jordan Zakrajsek - 654

GIRL'S B
1 - Brandi Maxwell - 689
2 - Chelsee Vitaz - 671

GIRL'S C
1 - Kelly Turner - 717
2 - Kayla Thompson - 676
3 - Brandi Nowlin - 645

ALL EVENTS HANDICAP

BOYS'A
1 - Zackary Kasperovich - 2141
2 - Collin Velasquez - 2099
3 - Anthony Velasquez - 1984

BOYS'B
1 - Christopher Ross - 1983
2 - Kevin Cloen - 1945

3 - Seth Caldwell - 1939

BOY'S B
1 - Jordan Zakrajsek - 2031
2 - Aaron Post - 1921

GIRL'S B
1 - Samantha Vinoverski - 1996
2 - Brandi Maxwell - 1952

GIRL'S C
1 - Kelly Turner - 2071
2 - Phaedra Lopez - 1906

ALL EVENTS SCRATCH
" BOYS'A
1 - Dominic Dominguez - 1918

BOY'SB
1 - Solomon Fenn - 1474

BOY'S C
1 - Jordan Zakrajsek - 1248

GIRL'S B
1 - Chelsee Vitaz - 1453

GIRL'S C
1 - Kelly Turner - 1180

BUMPER'S SINGLES
BOY'S
1 - Noah Koscho - 389

GIRL'S C
1 - Madison Morgan - 411




IN THE 2010-11 SEASON THE TOURNAMENT WAS RENAMED THE
DOM REBMAN ADULT YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP TOURNAMENT IN HIS MEMORY

2010-11
Adult Youth Female (age 11 & under)
1 VICTORIA & BRIAN STAWICKI $ 100
2  BREANNA & DARIN CSUBAK $ 50

Adult Youth Male (age 11 & under)
1 JUSTIN & RICK ZAKRAJSEK 125
2 JORDAN ZAKRAJSEK & BETTY VELASQUEZ §$ 75
3 AJ. & ADAM DELLISANTI $ 50

R

Adult Teen Female (age 12 -21)
1 JULIA HELLINGER & LISA TRIFILETTI-PALOS $ 100
2  RAEANN BARNES & JAMES SAEGERT $ 50

Adult Teen Male (age 12 -21

1 COLLIN & BETTY VELASQUEZ $ 125
2  KEVIN CLOEN & MELISSA KOSCHO $ 75
3  TONY &SCOTT HUGO $ 50
2011-12
Adult Youth Female (age 11 & under)
Kelsey & Joe Dominguez $ 75
2 Tiffani Conkle & William Manillo, Jr. $ 50

Adult Teen Female (age 12 -21

Erin & David Scarveli $ 100

Selena & Al Frazier, Jr. $ 75

Courtney Thompson & James Downing $ 50
Adult Youth Male (age 11 & under)

1 Marcus & Mark Frazier $ 75
2 Michael Farley & Erica Keener $ 50
Adult Teen Male (age 12 -21
1 Jonathan Hellinger & Ryan Trifiletti $ 125
2 Jacob & Jerry Hromada $ 75
3 Gabe Aponte & Vanessa Villa $ 50
4 Kylen Foster & Sam Robles $ 25

The Lorain Youth Bowling Association would like to thank the following for their donations to the Scholarship Tournament - without the donations we
could not award the number of scholarship we did. Lorain Youth Bowling Association, Lorain Bowling Associaton, Lorain Women's Bowling Association
and Rebman Recreation.
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SCHOLARSHIP TOURNAMENTS
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009

2006
Adult Teen Female (age 12 -21)
Samantha Vinoverski & Brian Obbey
Brandi & Lorraine Drexler
Kayla Thompson & Brian Obbey

Adult Teen Male (age 12 -21)

Jordan & James Potts
Bryan Buckosh & Steve Springborn
Kenneth & Bruce Strauss

Adult Youth Female (age 11 & under)
Phaedra Lopez & Robert Rebman
Julia & Ginny Plumb
Kristina & Pat Radall

Adult Youth Male (age 11 & under)
Jacob Campbell & Erin Loeschetter
Jordan & Rick Zakrajsek
Cole & Dan Plumb

2007
Adult Teen Female (age 12 -21)
Natalie & Terri Velasquez
Erika & Mary Richardson
Natalie & Louis Velasquez

Adult Teen Male (age 12 -21)
Shawn Reid & Tim Showalter

Steven & James Los
Kenny & Bruce Strauss

Adult Youth Female (age 11 & under)
Nicole Strauss & Jane Shriver

Victoria & Brian Stawicki
Rachel Glowacki/Pat Bowman

Adult Youth Male (age 11 & under)
Tyler Sayler & Tina Balzer

Collin Velasquez & William Manillo, Jr.
Joseph II, & Joseph Gambish
Jonathan & Brian Hellinger
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2008
Adult Teen Female (age 12 -21
Courtney Thompson & Kristi Nichols
Kayla Thompson & Perry Keplinger

Adult Teen Male (age 12 -21
Christopher Ross & Matt Kanuch
Gino Delmonico & Rusty Groner
Collin Velasquez & Chris Loschetter
Christian Rivas & Heidi Tucker
Anthony Velasquez & Homer Rash
Preston & Frank Nimon

Adult Youth Female (age 11 & under)
Kelsey & Joe Dominguez
Julia Hellinger & Luis Palos

2009
Adult Teen Female (age 12 -21)
Brianna & Kathy Trifiletti
Tabitha & Terry Milam

Adult Teen Male (age 12 -21)
Carl Haberstro & Lisa Mahilo
Collin Velasquez & Bill Mannillo, Jr.
Tony & Scott Hugo
Jacob & Jerry Hromada
Christopher, Jr. & Christopher A Biro
Anthony & Louis J. Velasquez

Adult Youth Female (age 11 & under)
Ashlyn & Vic Bellan

Adult Youth Male (age 11 & under)
Brandon & Michael Velasquez
Nathan & Brian Hensley
Aaron & Jim Post

Note: All Scholarship Money Eamed Since 2006 is Held in Escrow at USBC in the SMART Program.
Scholarship Money Earned Prior to 2006 is Held in Escrow Through the Lorain USBC Youth Association
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BOWLING ESTABLISHMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
LORAIN USBC WOMEN’S BOWLING ASSOCIATION
AND
GREATER LORAIN YOUTH BOWLING ASSOCIATION

AMERICAN SLOVAK LANES
2915 Broadway Avenue Lorain, OH 44055
(440)244-1293
Certification No. 7497 12 Lanes
LAKE ERIE LANES, INC.
4523 Liberty Avenue Vermilion, OH 44089
(440)967-5260
Certification No. 9268 18 Lanes
PARK LANES
249 Park Avenue Amherst, OH 44001-2231
(440)988-4001
Certification No. 4763 8 Lanes
REBMAN RECREA TION, INC.
5300 Oberlin Avenue Lorain, OH 44053
(440)282-6761
Certification No. 4498 48 Lanes
NAUTICAL LANES
184 Miller Road Avon Lake, OH 44012
(440)933-7008

Certification No. 11244 28 Lanes



